
Bethany (15-7, 11-5) -vs- McPherson College (11-11, 8-8)
01/22/22 at McPherson, KS

 
 

 
 
Bethany 90

McPherson College 92

Date: 01/22/22
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: McPherson, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT -1 Total
Bethany 17 19 19 23 12 90
McPherson College 23 10 29 16 14 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hannah Ferguson * 30 7-12 0-0 4-4 5-9 14 2 2 3 0 0 18
10 Kisa Unruh * 24 6-15 6-14 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 2 18
32 Vasha Moore * 34 6-11 0-0 4-8 5-6 11 3 7 2 2 1 16
15 Autumn Garrett * 29 6-13 0-2 3-5 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 15
4 Sierra Kimbrough * 23 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 5 3 1 0 1 0
1 Kylie Dunn 24 2-6 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 9
2 Emily Green 25 1-5 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 5 2 3 0 3 6
3 Hannah Banko 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Lauren Gleason 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
0 Paige Talbott 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Angie Lopez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Makenzie Noll 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-70 7-21 21-28 18-27 45 25 20 15 4 8 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-5   100.00 %
OT -1 3-9   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 7-21   33.3 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 51 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brittany Roberts * 27 6-9 0-0 5-10 5-6 11 4 3 5 2 1 17
33 Maison Moseley * 26 5-12 0-2 6-7 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 16
03 Dy'Mond Mcelrath * 34 3-10 1-2 8-9 2-4 6 3 8 3 0 1 15
01 Ja'Kia Wells * 30 5-12 1-2 0-2 5-8 13 3 4 1 2 3 11
30 Madelyn Hankins * 26 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
04 Tijanae' Simmons 27 5-13 4-11 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 16
34 Kyrstin Branscum 25 4-6 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 0 2 0 8
11 Victoria Ates 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 4 6
13 Tatum Griffin 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
21 Jayla Moore 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 224 32-76 7-25 21-30 21-24 45 25 21 14 6 10 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 9-9   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-8   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-23   47.83 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
OT -1 4-7   57.14 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 32-76   42.1 % 7-25   28.0 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 53 Fast Break Points: 7



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
SUB STARTER by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by UNRUH,KISA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GARRETT,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB STARTER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,VASHA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by WELLS,JA'KIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOSELEY,MAISON

GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 9:39 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GARRETT,AUTUMN --
FOUL PERSONAL by UNRUH,KISA 9:16

9:16 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
9:16 2-2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 9:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA

8:52 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,JA'KIA

8:43 FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,JA'KIA
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 8:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:33 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 8:15 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

7:57 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MADELYN

7:48 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --

7:38 FOUL PERSONAL by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
MISS 2PTR by UNRUH,KISA 7:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
7:16 MISS 3PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 7:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
6:53 MISS 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,KISA 6:39

6:39 STEAL  by WELLS,JA'KIA
6:30 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:28 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:28 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:10 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:10 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:10 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
6:08 FOUL PERSONAL by HANKINS,MADELYN

MISS FT by MOORE,VASHA 6:08
MISS FT by MOORE,VASHA 6:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA
FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT,AUTUMN 5:48

5:48 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
5:48 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
5:48 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
5:48 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

TURNOVER  by MOORE,VASHA 5:28



5:28 STEAL  by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
SUB OUT by MOORE,VASHA 5:28
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 5:28

5:19 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
STEAL  by UNRUH,KISA 5:19
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 5:05
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,AUTUMN --
GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 4:54 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by GLEASON,LAUREN --
FOUL PERSONAL by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 4:42
SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 4:42
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 4:42
SUB IN by GREEN,EMILY 4:42
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 4:42

4:42 SUB OUT by WELLS,JA'KIA
4:42 SUB IN by ATES,VICTORIA
4:42 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)
4:42 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GREEN,EMILY 4:38
4:38 STEAL  by ATES,VICTORIA
4:33 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

BLOCK  by GLEASON,LAUREN 4:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT,AUTUMN 4:23
SUB OUT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 4:23
SUB IN by TALBOTT,PAIGE 4:23

4:20 6-13 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

MISS 2PTR by GLEASON,LAUREN 4:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMILY 3:56
3:56 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
3:56 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
3:56 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
3:56 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TATUM

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 3:56
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANGIE 3:56

3:31 FOUL PERSONAL by ATES,VICTORIA
3:31 SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN
3:31 SUB IN by MOSELEY,MAISON

GOOD FT by TALBOTT,PAIGE(in the paint) 3:31 7-15 H 8
GOOD FT by TALBOTT,PAIGE(in the paint) 3:31 8-15 H 7

3:15 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

TURNOVER  by TALBOTT,PAIGE 2:49
2:44 MISS 2PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by GLEASON,LAUREN --
2:21 FOUL PERSONAL by ATES,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by DUNN,KYLIE 2:21 9-18 H 9
GOOD FT by DUNN,KYLIE 2:21 10-18 H 8
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ANGIE 2:21
SUB IN by BANKO,HANNAH 2:21

2:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 2:10
SUB OUT by TALBOTT,PAIGE 2:10
SUB IN by MOORE,VASHA 2:10
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 2:10
MISS 2PTR by DUNN,KYLIE 1:55

1:55 BLOCK  by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
REBOUND OFF by BANKO,HANNAH --
GOOD 2PTR by BANKO,HANNAH(in the paint) 1:50 12-18 H 6

1:36 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON



REBOUND DEF by UNRUH,KISA --
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 1:24
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,VASHA --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KYLIE 1:19 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

0:54 15-20 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

FOUL PERSONAL by UNRUH,KISA 0:54
0:54 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TATUM
0:54 SUB OUT by ATES,VICTORIA
0:54 SUB IN by WELLS,JA'KIA
0:54 SUB IN by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 0:54
SUB IN by TALBOTT,PAIGE 0:54

0:54 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,EMILY(in the paint) 0:34 17-21 H 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

0:27 TURNOVER  by WELLS,JA'KIA
MISS 2PTR by DUNN,KYLIE 0:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA
0:02 MISS 2PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
0:00 17-23 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
SUB STARTER by TALBOTT,PAIGE 10:00
SUB STARTER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by DUNN,KYLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,VASHA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOSELEY,MAISON
10:00 SUB STARTER by WELLS,JA'KIA
9:49 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 9:33

9:33 BLOCK  by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

9:24 17-25 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
9:13 FOUL PERSONAL by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 9:09 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA --

8:40 19-27 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KYLIE 8:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA
8:12 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
8:12 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
8:12 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:12 SUB IN by HANKINS,MADELYN

SUB OUT by TALBOTT,PAIGE 8:12
SUB IN by NOLL,MAKENZIE 8:12

8:02 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

7:55 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
7:45 FOUL PERSONAL by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 7:45 20-27 H 7
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 7:45 21-27 H 6



7:25 21-29 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 6:59 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by DUNN,KYLIE --
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,VASHA 6:52
SUB OUT by NOLL,MAKENZIE 6:52
SUB IN by GREEN,EMILY 6:52
SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 6:52
SUB OUT by MOORE,VASHA 6:52
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 6:52
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 6:52

6:26 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA --
MISS 2PTR by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 6:18
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 6:08

6:08 STEAL  by WELLS,JA'KIA
5:55 MISS 3PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by GREEN,EMILY 5:38
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 5:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by FERGUSON,HANNAH 5:27

5:27 SUB OUT by WELLS,JA'KIA
5:27 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
5:27 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
5:27 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
5:27 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
5:27 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TATUM
5:09 MISS 3PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 4:49
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 4:49
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 4:49

4:30 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMILY --
MISS 2PTR by DUNN,KYLIE 4:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:12 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

REBOUND DEF by GLEASON,LAUREN --
4:04 FOUL PERSONAL by HANKINS,MADELYN

SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 4:04
SUB IN by MOORE,VASHA 4:04

4:04 SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN
4:04 SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 3:57 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by GREEN,EMILY --
FOUL PERSONAL by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 3:55
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMILY 3:38
SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 3:38
SUB IN by TALBOTT,PAIGE 3:38

3:24 25-31 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 3:08 27-31 H 4
2:41 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
2:40 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:40 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:40 SUB IN by WELLS,JA'KIA

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 2:40 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 2:40 29-31 H 2



SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 2:40
SUB IN by BANKO,HANNAH 2:40

2:22 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KYLIE --

2:15 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLA
GOOD FT by GREEN,EMILY 2:15 30-31 H 1
GOOD FT by GREEN,EMILY 2:15 31-31

1:56 31-33 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 1:33 33-33
1:14 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JA'KIA
1:10 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --
0:59 FOUL PERSONAL by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

MISS FT by MOORE,VASHA 0:59
MISS FT by MOORE,VASHA 0:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA
0:31 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA

REBOUND DEF by BANKO,HANNAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:29
SUB OUT by BANKO,HANNAH 0:29
SUB OUT by TALBOTT,PAIGE 0:29
SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 0:29
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 0:29
SUB IN by GARRETT,AUTUMN 0:29
SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 0:29
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMILY 0:28
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:28
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 0:02 36-33 V 3
ASSIST  by GARRETT,AUTUMN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB STARTER by WELLS,JA'KIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOSELEY,MAISON

SUB STARTER by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by UNRUH,KISA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GARRETT,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB STARTER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,VASHA 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 9:46 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

9:28 MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSELEY,MAISON

9:23 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
BLOCK  by MOORE,VASHA 9:23

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
9:17 38-36 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,AUTUMN 8:59

8:59 STEAL  by WELLS,JA'KIA
8:51 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 8:51
MISS 2PTR by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 8:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA



8:40 38-38
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,JA'KIA
GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 8:16 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

8:04 TURNOVER  by HANKINS,MADELYN
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 7:50

7:50 BLOCK  by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 7:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,VASHA 7:43

7:25 MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JA'KIA

7:17 40-40 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 6:57

6:46 MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,AUTUMN --
GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 6:38 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA --

6:26 42-42 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
FOUL TECH COACH by TEAM 6:11

6:11 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON
6:11 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON
5:56 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JA'KIA
5:51 42-47 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,JA'KIA
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 5:41
FOUL PERSONAL by FERGUSON,HANNAH 5:41

5:20 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
STEAL  by MOORE,VASHA 5:20
TURNOVER  by MOORE,VASHA 5:06

5:06 STEAL  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 5:03
SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 5:03
SUB OUT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 5:03
SUB IN by GREEN,EMILY 5:03
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 5:03

5:03 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
5:03 MISS FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,EMILY 4:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
4:32 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by GREEN,EMILY 4:22

4:22 BLOCK  by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 4:15 45-48 H 3
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

4:15 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
4:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:15 SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN
4:15 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
4:15 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
4:15 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
4:15 SUB IN by ATES,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by MOORE,VASHA 4:15
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 4:15
SUB IN by BANKO,HANNAH 4:15
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 4:15



MISS FT by UNRUH,KISA 4:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

3:57 MISS 3PTR by ATES,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

3:53 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JA'KIA

3:50 45-50 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by BANKO,HANNAH(in the paint) 3:34 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by UNRUH,KISA --

3:13 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND DEF by BANKO,HANNAH --

3:06 FOUL PERSONAL by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
3:06 SUB OUT by WELLS,JA'KIA
3:06 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 3:06
SUB IN by GARRETT,AUTUMN 3:06
GOOD FT by DUNN,KYLIE(in the paint) 3:06 48-50 H 2
GOOD FT by DUNN,KYLIE(in the paint) 3:06 49-50 H 1

2:46 49-52 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMILY 2:45

2:45 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by DUNN,KYLIE(in the paint) 2:35 51-53 H 2

2:17 51-55 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by ATES,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 2:01 53-55 H 2
1:51 53-57 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
TURNOVER  by GREEN,EMILY 1:45
SUB OUT by BANKO,HANNAH 1:45
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANGIE 1:45

1:29 53-60 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
-- ASSIST  by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

TURNOVER  by GARRETT,AUTUMN 1:15
1:15 STEAL  by ATES,VICTORIA
1:06 MISS 2PTR by ATES,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
1:03 MISS 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ANGIE --
1:01 FOUL PERSONAL by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
1:01 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
1:01 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
1:01 SUB IN by HANKINS,MADELYN
1:01 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TATUM
1:01 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
1:01 SUB IN by WELLS,JA'KIA

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 0:49 55-60 H 5
FOUL PERSONAL by LOPEZ,ANGIE 0:23

0:23 MISS FT by WELLS,JA'KIA
0:23 MISS FT by WELLS,JA'KIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ATES,VICTORIA
0:04 55-62 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by ATES,VICTORIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GREEN,EMILY 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by ATES,VICTORIA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by ATES,VICTORIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB STARTER by WELLS,JA'KIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GRIFFIN,TATUM
10:00 SUB STARTER by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'



10:00 SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ATES,VICTORIA

SUB STARTER by GARRETT,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by UNRUH,KISA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,VASHA 10:00

9:42 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,JA'KIA

MISS 3PTR by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 9:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

9:00 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
BLOCK  by UNRUH,KISA 9:00

-- REBOUND OFF by ATES,VICTORIA
8:54 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 8:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

8:35 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TATUM
8:35 SUB OUT by WELLS,JA'KIA
8:35 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:35 SUB IN by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 8:23
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 8:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
8:02 55-68 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

-- ASSIST  by HANKINS,MADELYN
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 7:44
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,AUTUMN --
GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN(in the paint) 7:37 57-68 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:37
SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 7:37
SUB IN by GREEN,EMILY 7:37

7:35 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
STEAL  by GREEN,EMILY 7:35
MISS 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 7:23
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,VASHA --
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 7:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
7:19 SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN
7:19 SUB OUT by ATES,VICTORIA
7:19 SUB IN by MOSELEY,MAISON
7:19 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
7:08 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

STEAL  by GREEN,EMILY 7:08
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 7:01 60-68 H 8
ASSIST  by GREEN,EMILY --

6:31 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA 6:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:06 TURNOVER  by MOSELEY,MAISON

STEAL  by UNRUH,KISA 6:06
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 5:59
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,VASHA --
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 5:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
5:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,VASHA 5:50
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 5:50
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 5:50



SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 5:50
5:20 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by GLEASON,LAUREN 5:06
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 5:06
SUB IN by MOORE,VASHA 5:06

5:06 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
5:06 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --
GOOD 2PTR by GLEASON,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 5:01 62-68 H 6
ASSIST  by DUNN,KYLIE --

4:50 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:50 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:50 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:50 SUB IN by WELLS,JA'KIA

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 4:36 64-68 H 4
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMILY 4:05

4:05 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
4:05 SUB IN by ATES,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 4:05
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 4:05

4:05 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)
4:05 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GARRETT,AUTUMN 3:47
3:47 STEAL  by ATES,VICTORIA

FOUL PERSONAL by DUNN,KYLIE 3:30
3:27 64-72 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
3:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 3:25
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 3:25
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 3:10
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,EMILY --

3:08 FOUL PERSONAL by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 3:08
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 3:08
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 3:08
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 3:08
GOOD FT by GREEN,EMILY(in the paint) 3:08 65-72 H 7
GOOD FT by GREEN,EMILY(in the paint) 3:08 66-72 H 6

3:01 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --
GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN(in the paint) 2:46 68-72 H 4

2:46 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
GOOD FT by GARRETT,AUTUMN(in the paint) 2:46 69-72 H 3

2:38 69-74 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by ATES,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

MISS 2PTR by GREEN,EMILY 2:14
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,VASHA --
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 2:12 71-74 H 3

2:00 71-76 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

1:45 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
1:45 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
1:45 SUB OUT by ATES,VICTORIA
1:45 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
1:45 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
1:45 SUB IN by HANKINS,MADELYN
1:45 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:39
SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 1:39
SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 1:39



SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 1:39
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 1:39

1:35 FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,JA'KIA
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 1:35
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 1:35
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 1:35
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 1:35
GOOD FT by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 1:35 72-76 H 4
GOOD FT by MOORE,VASHA(in the paint) 1:35 73-76 H 3
FOUL PERSONAL by GLEASON,LAUREN 1:23
SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 1:18
SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 1:18
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 1:18
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 1:18

1:03 MISS 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,VASHA --
GOOD 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 0:52 75-76 H 1
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

0:38 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
STEAL  by GREEN,EMILY 0:38

0:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 0:26
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:26
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 0:26
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 0:26
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 0:25 78-76 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --

0:21 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JA'KIA

0:19 78-78 GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,JA'KIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:19
MISS 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:08

0:08 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 0:07
SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 0:07
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 0:07
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:07

0:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 0:07
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:07
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 0:07
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 0:07

0:00 MISS 2PTR by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,AUTUMN --

OT -1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
5:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
5:00 SUB STARTER by WELLS,JA'KIA
5:00 SUB STARTER by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
5:00 SUB STARTER by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
5:00 SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN

SUB STARTER by GREEN,EMILY 5:00
SUB STARTER by UNRUH,KISA 5:00
SUB STARTER by GARRETT,AUTUMN 5:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,VASHA 5:00
SUB STARTER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 5:00

4:38 FOUL PERSONAL by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
MISS FT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 4:38



GOOD FT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 4:38 79-78 V 1
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 4:38
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 4:38

4:22 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

4:18 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
BLOCK  by MOORE,VASHA 4:18

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,VASHA 4:17

4:17 79-79 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:17 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
3:57 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,EMILY 3:53
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMILY 3:53
SUB OUT by DUNN,KYLIE 3:53
SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 3:53
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 3:53

3:53 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
3:53 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 3:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JA'KIA

3:21 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
3:21 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
3:21 SUB IN by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 3:06
3:06 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 2:58

2:58 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:58 79-81 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:58 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:58 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN 2:46
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 2PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 2:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2:41 SUB OUT by WELLS,JA'KIA
2:41 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 2:39
REBOUND OFF by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA --
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 2:34 82-81 V 1
ASSIST  by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA --

2:06 82-83 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 1:45 85-83 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE,VASHA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:44
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 1:44
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 1:44
SUB IN by DUNN,KYLIE 1:44
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 1:44

1:17 85-85 GOOD 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUNN,KYLIE 1:04

1:04 STEAL  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

0:59 85-87 H 2
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
0:43 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
0:43 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
0:43 SUB IN by ATES,VICTORIA
0:43 SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN



0:43 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
MISS FT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 0:43
GOOD FT by GARRETT,AUTUMN 0:43 86-87 H 1

0:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 0:31
SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,SIERRA 0:31
SUB OUT by GLEASON,LAUREN 0:31
SUB IN by UNRUH,KISA 0:31
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:31

0:31 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
0:31 SUB IN by WELLS,JA'KIA
0:31 86-88 H 2 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND
0:31 MISS FT by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

-- REBOUND OFF by ATES,VICTORIA
FOUL PERSONAL by UNRUH,KISA 0:24

0:24 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'
0:24 86-90 H 4 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TIJANAE'

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:24
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,KISA 0:16
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,VASHA --

0:15 FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,JA'KIA
SUB OUT by UNRUH,KISA 0:15
SUB IN by GLEASON,LAUREN 0:15
GOOD FT by MOORE,VASHA 0:15 87-90 H 3
GOOD FT by MOORE,VASHA 0:15 88-90 H 2
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 0:15
SUB IN by NOLL,MAKENZIE 0:15

0:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:15 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,DY'MOND

STEAL  by GARRETT,AUTUMN 0:15
GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,AUTUMN(in the paint) 0:07 90-90

0:00 90-92 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)


